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1379 Total Interviews, 1003 Base

233 African Americans, 168 Hispanics
102 AAPI, 225 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Apr-10
Off on the wrong track ..........ccorererieeienen. 69%
Headed in the right direction ...........c..ccocouuee. 25
NOE SUME ... 6

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Apr-10
Better off than it is right nOW............cevreveneen. 15%
About the same as it is right now .................. 34
Worse off than it is right NOW ...........cccocveenee 44
NOESUME ... 8

Mar-27
65%
26

9

Mar-27
17%
35
40

8

Mar-13
67%
26

7

Mar-13
18%
35
40

7

Feb-27
67%
26

7

Feb-27
20%
34
40

7

YES o 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ... 1
Strong DemOCrat ..o 27%
Weak DemOCrat.........coeeieeiriniieicireseseieeiseeeeeesseeenns 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccceureenene 6
Independent...........corirrir s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans...............co....... 5
Weak Republican ... 13
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) ...couvieirieeeeneerneeeeseessessesssesssessseenns 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ocvmierieereieeierinenesineseneneseinns 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....ccoevmivirerinerineinns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovuvereerenerineins 42
Very important ..o 30%
Somewhat important.............cccceeviveieiieieieee e 40
Not too important ... 20
Not at all important ..........cccoveevviesrccres e 9
IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 70%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 30
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 75% 87% 48% 66% 74% 62%
41 14 11 46 26 21 31
9 1 2 6 9 5 7
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 1% 7% 29% 19% 12% 23%
41 35 25 38 35 32 37
26 43 63 25 43 49 31

9 1 5 8 4 7 9
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeeevereereerrereirencens 17% 19% 17% 17% 34% 5% 2% 33% 22% 14% 25%
Somewhat approve ..........cocceeveveveieverniennns 24 24 25 27 40 22 8 38 27 21 29
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccveeereireveininns 16 15 16 13 15 28 14 14 22 16 21
Strongly diSapprove.........cooeevereereereinrerninns 39 39 39 39 8 35 75 11 26 47 22
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 3 2 1" 1 5 3 2 3
APPROVE (NET)....oovverreinrinrereereieeernnenes 42% 43 42 45 75 27 10 71 49 35 54
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvierinrereireieererenens 55 54 54 52 23 62 89 25 48 63 43
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.veeeereereereereereirerneens 16% 17% 17% 17% 31% 5% 3% 28% 22% 13% 21%
Somewhat approve ..........cocceeveveeereireieiennns 22 23 22 24 39 21 4 35 23 19 29
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveueierreveieennes 19 15 16 14 18 26 18 18 23 18 25
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoceveveveieireinieinns 40 41 41 41 10 39 74 15 30 47 23
NOESUFE ... 3 4 3 4 3 9 1 4 2 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....euveeiererneeneereereeeereeeneeees 38% 40 39 41 70 26 7 63 44 32 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coevviviererrireieicieriens 59 56 57 55 28 65 92 33 54 66 48
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeereereereereereireneens 9% 9% 11% 12% 4% 2% 18% 11% 10% 10% 4%
Somewhat approve ..........cccceeveveveieiiereiennns 26 25 26 23 9 16 47 19 18 28 15
Somewhat disapprove........c.ccocveererrevennnnn. 23 23 23 24 21 35 21 20 14 23 24
Strongly diSapProve.........c.cocveervereereererereneens 36 35 34 34 61 31 10 41 48 34 50
NOE SUME ..o 6 8 7 7 5 17 4 10 9 5 8
APPROVE (NET)....cuveeiererneereereereeeereinneeees 35% 34 36 35 13 18 65 29 28 38 18
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvveerneeneereereirereeneens 59 58 57 58 82 66 31 61 62 57 74
DEMSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Democrats in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Feb-13 Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGlY @PPrOVE ..ot 14% 16% 14% 27% 3% 3% 31% 20% 10% 26%
Somewhat aPProVe ..........cceveicinieeicirere s 27 24 27 48 19 7 37 33 24 33
Somewhat diSaPProVe........cccevcviveiciieeeesee e 20 18 17 15 31 22 17 19 21 14
Strongly diSAPPrOVE.......c..cvererveeereereereeeieereerseeseereeseeeenn: 35 35 37 7 34 67 9 25 42 21
NOE SUFE ... 4 6 5 4 14 1 7 4 3 6
APPROVE (NET)....ctvereireinieneeneereeeesissessessseseesesesesnnens 41% 40 41 74 22 9 67 53 34 59
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvrerreeeeereereeeisseressssesseseseesennn: 55 53 54 22 64 89 25 44 63 35
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® The Democratic Party ..., 17% 27 18 34 3 * 44% 52 9%
Mar-27 2023 | 20% 26 16 31 5 1 46% 48 94
Mar-13 2023 | 20% 26 18 32 3 1 46% 50 96
Feb-27 2023 | 20% 27 14 36 3 * 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 48 12 4 2 * 83% 15 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 20 30 32 14 2 22% 62 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 22 67 2 * 8% 89 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 31 12 9 7 1 71% 21 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 36 13 27 2 - 58% 40 98
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 25 19 40 2 1 37% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 35 18 16 4 * 61% 35 96
© KaMala HaITIS ......ooovvvvvvvvvviveviiisisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 19% 23 11 40 5 2 42% 51 93
Feb-27 2023 | 18% 24 12 40 5 2 42% 52 93
Nov-212022 | 21% 22 11 39 5 1 43% 50 93
Aug-12022 | 21% 20 13 40 4 2 41% 53 94
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 39 10 7 5 1 7% 17 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 20 20 39 12 5 24% 59 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 10 77 3 2 9% 86 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 31 9 11 8 2 70% 20 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 25 14 29 5 1 50% 44 94
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 21 1 47 4 2 35% 59 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 27 8 26 8 - 58% 34 92
0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvvvcvcivvcvicsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 19% 22 15 42 1 * 42% 57 98
Mar-27 2023 | 21% 22 14 40 3 * 43% 54 97
Mar-13 2023 | 20% 24 13 41 2 * 43% 54 98
Feb-27 2023 | 20% 25 12 41 1 * 46% 53 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 38 14 9 1 76% 23 99
Latest Data by PartyInd | 7% 24 23 41 6 30% 63 94
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 13 79 * * % 92 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 29 18 13 4 - 65% 31 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 26 21 27 2 - 50% 49 98
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 19 13 50 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 34 15 24 1 - 61% 39 99
o The Republican Party...........ricensnneneesssssns 14% 28 19 35 3 1 41% 54 9%
Mar-27 2023 | 14% 27 19 33 6 1 41% 52 93
Mar-13 2023 | 14% 28 18 35 4 1 42% 53 95
Feb-27 2023 | 16% 25 20 34 4 * 42% 54 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 23 64 2 1 10% 87 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 20 3 30 16 2 22% 60 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 52 12 4 1 1 81% 17 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 11 20 47 8 1 24% 67 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 13 18 49 5 1 27% 67 94
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 31 20 31 2 1 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 27 20 42 2 1 35% 62 97
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 23% 18 9 49 1 * 41% 58 99
Mar-27 2023 | 21% 19 11 47 2 1 40% 58 97
Mar-13 2023 | 23% 19 10 46 2 * 42% 55 98
Feb-27 2023 | 24% 17 9 49 1 * 41% 57 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 5 82 1 * 12% 87 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 20 18 48 2 1 31% 67 97
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 29 10 13 1 * 76% 23 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 9 8 66 4 1 22% 74 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 8 9 59 2 1 29% 69 98
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 20 9 44 * * 46% 53 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 14 7 63 2 - 28% 69 98
© MAGA REPUDIICANS...........cooiiiioemeereeeeeveeeee e 15% 15 9 43 10 9 30% 52 82
Mar-27 2023 | 13% 16 11 40 9 10 29% 51 80
Mar-13 2023 | 15% 15 11 39 9 10 30% 50 81
Feb-27 2023 | 15% 16 11 43 6 8 32% 54 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 5 75 5 7 8% 80 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 12 14 41 13 17 15% 55 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 28 12 8 13 8 58% 21 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 8 55 10 11 17% 63 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 9 6 62 7 3 22% 68 90
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 17 9 39 10 9 33% 48 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 15 9 50 4 10 27% 59 86
® KEVIN MCCAMNY .....ooovvvvvvvvvvivivisivsisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 9% 21 13 26 21 11 29% 39 69
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 18 12 26 23 11 28% 38 66
Mar-13 2023 | 9% 18 16 25 20 12 27% 41 67
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 19 14 29 20 9 28% 43 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 13 46 21 9 11% 59 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 11 19 19 26 23 13% 39 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 36 1 7 19 9 54% 18 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 12 25 23 15 25% 38 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 15 10 31 24 14 20% 42 62
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 21 13 26 21 10 31% 38 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 21 17 32 13 12 26% 49 74
o Manhattan District Attorney Alvin Bragg...........ccccccccccvverrerrinsces 15% 11 6 25 19 25 26% 31 56
Mar-27 2023 | 13% 12 7 17 22 30 25% 24 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 17 4 6 20 24 45% 10 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 11 8 19 18 39 16% 27 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 4 7 47 17 23 6% 54 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 17 7 6 20 28 39% 13 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 12 10 13 19 28 30% 23 53
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 10 5 30 19 24 22% 35 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 15 5 16 14 31 34% 21 55
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O JIM JOTAAN.......oooovvvevcrivevvirirrirssssssssss s sssssssssssseees 11% 10 6 20 18 35 21% 26 47
Jan-92023 | 12% 8 6 18 20 36 19% 25 44
Nov-212022 | 9% 9 7 16 20 39 18% 23 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 7 33 16 34 9% 40 49
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 10 6 17 17 47 13% 23 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 15 6 5 20 33 37% 1 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 10 16 16 41 18% 25 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 15 5 23 1" 43 18% 28 46
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 10 5 20 19 34 22% 25 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 8 9 25 13 31 23% 33 56
o Marjorie Taylor Greene..........ccerreerciiveressssssiessesssssnieenn % 12 9 34 16 21 19% 44 63
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 12 9 34 18 21 18% 43 61
Nov-212022 | 8% 9 7 33 18 24 18% 40 58
Oct-102022 | 8% 10 9 32 17 24 17% 41 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 5 55 14 17 10% 60 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 10 12 31 14 31 12% 43 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 19 13 12 19 23 32% 26 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 8 34 19 24 16% 42 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 7 42 12 24 14% 50 64
Latest Data by Race White 7% 13 10 33 16 21 20% 43 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 9 9 45 12 14 20% 54 74
© [SPLIT A] Lauren Boebert ... 6% 11 6 23 16 39 17% 29 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 4 39 14 35 8% 44 51
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 6 8 18 10 55 8% 26 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 17 7 5 19 39 29% 12 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 15 8 16 14 44 19% 24 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 9 20 12 42 17% 29 46
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 10 5 23 17 38 17% 28 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 2 5 30 19 36 11% 35 46
© [SPLIT B] GEOIGE SANLOS.........ooovvvviviviririsisssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 3% 7 8 37 27 18 10% 46 56
Jan-92023 | 3% 8 11 31 23 23 12% 42 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 6 5 47 22 15 11% 52 63
Latest Data by Party Ind * 7 7 25 35 25 8% 32 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 12 29 30 19 10% 42 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 7 30 26 23 14% 37 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 6 8 40 20 23 9% 48 57
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 9 38 28 16 9% 48 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 15 4 46 15 20 15% 50 65
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

L3 L1 1o TN

e Jobs and the economy

o Corruption in government

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
20% 15 11 7 52%
19% 13 11 8 51%
22% 12 12 8 53%
22% 14 10 8 54%
14% 12 10 7 44%
16% 19 11 6 52%
28% 17 11 6 62%
14% 14 13 5 46%
22% 15 7 11 56%
22% 15 10 6 53%
16% 19 12 13 60%
14% 13 9 8 44%
12% 12 10 10 44%
15% 13 10 8 46%
13% 12 11 9 45%
11% 12 9 7 39%
16% 13 13 8 51%
17% 13 8 9 47%
13% 15 9 8 45%
12% 16 7 4 40%
14% 12 9 8 43%
21% 12 15 5 53%
9% 8 9 5 32%
6% 6 6 5 23%
4% 6 6 5 22%
5% 6 6 6 22%
14% 13 14 8 48%
8% 10 6 4 28%
4% 3 5 3 15%
16% 10 15 9 50%
6% 9 16 8 40%
8% 9 7 4 28%
9% 5 13 8 35%
7% 8 7 9 31%
8% 7 8 9 32%
8% 7 8 6 29%
8% 8 6 7 29%
5% 6 6 7 24%
6% 6 4 14 30%
11% 10 9 9 39%
5% 4 8 7 24%
10% 12 7 6 34%
% 8 7 9 32%
10% 9 5 7 31%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O HEAIN CANE........oooovevevevccece s 6% 8 8 7 29%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 8 8 7 30%
Mar-132023 | 7% 7 9 8 30%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 9 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 8 9 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 9 8 8 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 8 5 22%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 5 5 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 7 12 9 35%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 9 7 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 11 7 6 31%
© T oo vt 5450555050555 5% 8 7 9 29%
Mar-27 2023 | 5% 7 7 8 26%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 8 8 7 28%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 6 7 8 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 5 8 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 8 12 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 10 10 9 33%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 10 8 13 41%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 4 6 8 24%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 8 8 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 5 2 7 17%
o Social Security and MEICAIE............c.cccvvierrrrisiererrsssmiesesssssmessss s 6% 6 8 9 29%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 9 9 7 32%
Mar-13 2023 | 8% 9 9 8 34%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 8 10 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 7 8 9 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 7 10 5 34%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 5 7 11 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 8 3 24%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 6 8 11 31%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 5 5 4 22%
o Climate change and the enVIFONMENT ... 7% 6 6 7 25%
Mar-27 2023 | 8% 6 7 5 26%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 6 5 5 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 5 7 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 8 9 10 38%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 4 6 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 3 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 3 4 6 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 3 5 13 25%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 6 6 6 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 11 13 34%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O IMIMIGIATION ... 4% 7 7 7 25%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 6 7 7 27%
Mar-13 2023 | 6% 7 6 7 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 8 8 5 28%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 3 5 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 8 7 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 10 9 41%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 3 7 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 7 6 22%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 7 7 27%
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 6 5 4 16%
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ...............ccccceevvvvseeniiiee 4% 5 7 6 22%
Mar-27 2023 | 4% 5 6 6 21%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 4 6 7 21%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 5 8 7 24%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 5 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 3 7 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 10 8 30%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 1 7 5 15%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 8 6 24%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 5 2 6 17%
© ADIOTHION........oo oo 55555555 5% 4 6 5 20%
Mar-27 2023 | 4% 4 5 4 16%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 4 5 4 17%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 5 4 4 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem % 7 9 8 30%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 2 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 7 6 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 5 5 21%
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 9 6 3 25%
o Oversight of the Biden adminiStration.............cccccieesiseesssessnenn 3% 3 4 4 15%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 4 2 4 13%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 5 4 4 14%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 5 14%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% * * * 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 2 4 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 8 9 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 1 2 * 5%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 5 6 17%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 4 1 10%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

® DEMOCTACY .....ooooooeiiiiiivvrrrreenesssssssss i

L =0 V7= o]

o The coronavirus pandemic

@ SHUAENEI0ANS .....oooeee e

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-27 2023

Mar-13 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
5% 3 4 3 15%
5% 4 3 3 16%
4% 4 3 5 16%
5% 3 3 4 15%
10% 4 6 5 26%
2% 2 * * 5%
1% 1 2 1 5%
7% 5 4 3 19%
8% 3 4 2 16%
5% 2 4 3 14%
3% 2 7 2 13%
2% 4 3 5 14%
2% 4 6 5 17%
2% 4 5 6 16%
2% 4 3 4 13%
2% 5 3 5 15%
6% 3 5 6 20%
1% 2 3 4 10%
3% 3 3 9 18%
3% 5 4 3 15%
2% 4 3 4 13%
1% 5 2 3 12%
2% 2 1 2 %
1% 4 3 3 11%
2% 3 3 3 10%
1% 2 3 2 10%
3% 2 2 2 9%
- 1 3 3 6%
* 2 1 3 6%
1% 3 3 6 14%
3% 5 3 3 13%
1% 2 1 2 6%
3% 1 1 2 6%
1% 1 2 2 6%
1% 2 2 2 7%
2% 2 2 2 7%
1% 1 2 2 7%
2% 2 2 2 8%
* 2 2 1 6%
- * 2 1 4%
2% 2 4 2 11%
1% 5 1 3 10%
1% 1 2 1 5%
1% - 1 3 6%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
 Conducting oversight into the Biden administration..............ccccoevecrrreenineesssens 25% 10 9 8 53%
Mar-27 2023 | 25% 11 8 8 51%
Mar-13 2023 | 25% 11 7 8 50%
Feb-27 2023 | 28% 9 9 8 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 11 9 5 58%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 7 9 13 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 9 9 11 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 8 8 5 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 9 16 7 49%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 10 9 9 56%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 16 10 7 55%
O IMIMIGIATION ...t 9% 15 13 11 48%
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 16 12 10 49%
Mar-132023 | 9% 15 14 9 47%
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 15 11 11 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 17 12 11 49%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 17 11 8 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 13 14 10 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 15 9 9 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 16 10 12 48%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 16 14 11 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 13 13 12 44%
O INFIALION. ... 11% 10 10 8 39%
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 9 10 8 37%
Mar-132023 | 11% 8 10 8 37%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 9 10 7 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 7 6 9 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 8 8 5 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 14 14 8 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 11 5 8 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 10 5 8 40%
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 10 10 8 39%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 7 18 2 33%
O ADOITION. ..ot 11% 11 8 6 34%
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 9 7 6 32%
Mar-132023 | 9% 9 7 6 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 10 8 7 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 15 12 7 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 9 6 2 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 4 4 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 8 10 8 45%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 15 6 9 42%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 11 8 5 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 14 10 8 45%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oooooioiieiiieececereeessss s 8% 9 6 7 31%
Mar-27 2023 | 9% 8 8 7 33%
Mar-13 2023 | 8% 9 8 6 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 10 8 10 36%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 13 4 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 14 9 9 43%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 4 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 3 10 27%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 10 7 7 31%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 7 5 11 36%
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ...............ccccceevvvvseeniiiee 6% 6 7 7 27%
Mar-27 2023 | 6% 8 7 8 29%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 6 8 8 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 6 10 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 5 7 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 9 6 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 7 9 8 34%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 5 8 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 3 10 3 22%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 8 8 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 5 4 1 17%
© CTIME ..o 4% 6 9 7 27%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 5 7 8 23%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 7 6 6 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 5 6 8 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 8 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 7 10 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 9 10 8 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 4 4 4 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % * 7 8 22%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 7 11 7 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 9 5 8 26%
© (GUIMS...o1v oo veveve e 0550555505555 7% 8 6 6 26%
Mar-27 2023 | 6% 7 7 5 25%
Mar-13 2023 | 5% 8 6 5 23%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 8 5 5 24%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 11 8 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 7 5 3 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 4 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 11 9 35%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 14 9 6 38%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 6 5 5 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 13 8 8 39%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENT ...........ooovierrrriiiereessiiesessssesssieses s sssssesss i 5% 7 7 6 25%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 8 7 7 30%
Mar-132023 | 7% 8 7 6 28%
Feb-27 2023 | 8% 8 6 7 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 5 5 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 3 7 4 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 8 9 7 31%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 5 5 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 4 8 21%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 7 6 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 9 * 7 24%
o Social Security and MEAICATE............cccccvvieerrririerernssssmiesessssssesssssssssessssssssssssssss s 3% 6 6 5 20%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 5 7 5 21%
Mar-13 2023 | 4% 6 7 6 23%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 6 6 4 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 7 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 6 6 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 5 6 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 7 10 6 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 2 2 6 15%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 3 9 6 18%
O HEAIN CANE........oooovovcvcvccvcccsssss s 3% 3 3 5 14%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 3 4 4 13%
Mar-13 2023 | 3% 3 3 4 13%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 2 5 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 7 6 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 2 3 5 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 3 4 8 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 6 3 3 15%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 3 3 4 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 6 3 11%
© DBMOCTACY ....vevvrrieereessiesse s 2% 3 3 4 1%
Mar-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 11%
Mar-13 2023 | 3% 3 2 3 11%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 5 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 2 5 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 2 4 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 5 2 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 3 7 3 13%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - - 1 3 5%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the eNVIFONMENT...........ccccverrricririeese e 3% 2 2 2 9%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 2 2 2 8%
Mar-132023 | 2% 2 3 2 8%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 1 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 2 1 1 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 3 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 5 3 11%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 1 2 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 3 1 9%
O ELQUCALION. .......ooovcvevesevesssss s 1% 2 3 3 9%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 2 3 2 9%
Mar-132023 | 2% 3 3 3 10%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 2 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 3 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 5 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 4 2 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - 2 2 2 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 3 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 1 4 3 8%
® The COroNAVIFUS PANAEIMIC .....cccccccccvvvvvereerrssssssssssisieesssseesssss s 1% 1 2 3 7%
Mar-27 2023 | 1% 2 3 2 8%
Mar-13 2023 | 2% 2 2 3 9%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 3 2 2 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 1 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 3 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 1 5 5 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 3 5 1 11%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 1 2 3 6%
O SHUAENEIOANS .....ooovovvvvvevevevesssssessssse s 1% 1 2 2 6%
Mar-27 2023 | 2% 2 1 2 7%
Mar-132023 | 1% 2 2 3 8%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 2 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 3 4 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 3 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% * * 1 3%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am - 2 4 3 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - 1 2 4 %
Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 2 2 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% - * 5 9%




Global Strategy Group 39530 Navigator April #1 Page 14/50

B1. Below is the same list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress are handling
each one.

APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
O ADOTHION.....ooooovevcvccvecvesereessssesesssssssssss s sssssnens 16% 19 14 42 9 35% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 12 71 6 12% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 19 25 33 17 25% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 32 14 12 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 11 14 49 14 23% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 10 16 52 7 26% 68
Latest Data by Race White 18% 21 14 39 8 39% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 16 13 54 6 28% 67
o Corruption in GOVEMMENT ........ccccccccvvvrrrererrrssssssssicsersrnessssssssssnnes 15% 19 18 37 12 34% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 18 61 9 12% 79
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 18 25 27 22 25% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 31 15 12 13 60% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 13 19 48 12 22% 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 10 21 47 10 23% 67
Latest Data by Race White 16% 21 17 33 12 37% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 17 15 43 12 30% 58
® INFlAtION.....ooooee s 15% 22 20 32 11 37% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 23 52 11 14% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 16 24 26 25 24% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 39 14 12 8 66% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 15 21 40 14 26% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 8 20 46 11 22% 67
Latest Data by Race White 16% 25 19 29 11 41% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 17 24 40 9 27% 64
O GUNS..cooooveeeeeee oo esssss s sessnee 19% 21 14 38 9 40% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 11 13 66 6 15% 79
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 19 18 30 21 32% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 33 13 9 8 69% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 13 18 46 8 28% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 13 15 49 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Race White 20% 23 12 35 9 44% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 17 14 51 6 28% 65
o Climate change and the environment............ccccccccccccceeernnnsssssiiiin 13% 21 17 35 15 33% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 10 17 60 9 14% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 16 21 29 28 23% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 34 16 8 19 57% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 16 18 38 17 27% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 13 17 43 16 24% 60
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 22 17 33 15 35% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 20 15 40 13 32% 55
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B1. Below is the same list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress are handling
each one.

APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
o Social Security and MediCare.............c.ccoeerrreniicerecssssiiirnnne] 13% 24 18 33 12 37% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 10 17 58 9 16% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 17 23 29 27 21% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 40 17 7 12 64% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 16 17 38 17 29% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 15 13 43 12 33% 56
Latest Data by Race White 14% 25 19 31 11 39% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 17 16 43 9 31% 60
e Conducting oversight into the Biden administration........................ 17% 20 17 34 12 37% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 19 57 12 13% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 24 19 28 20 32% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 31 15 10 10 66% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 18 16 39 17 28% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 10 19 40 13 29% 59
Latest Data by Race White 19% 21 17 31 11 40% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 19 15 42 6 37% 57
© IMMIGrALION .....ooooooiscrrrrsss e 20% 21 17 33 9 41% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 11 22 55 8 15% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 20 23 24 20 32% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 33 10 10 7 72% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 18 20 37 14 30% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 12 14 47 7 32% 61
Latest Data by Race White 22% 22 17 30 8 44% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 22 14 45 7 34% 59
® HEAIth Care.......ooooooi e 15% 25 19 30 11 40% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 21 54 8 17% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 17 29 27 22 23% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 43 13 6 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 19 19 37 12 32% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 19 15 40 10 35% 55
Latest Data by Race White 15% 27 19 28 11 42% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 21 15 39 11 35% 54
© CIIME .ot seesssss s sesseee 18% 25 18 30 9 43% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 14 20 53 9 18% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 20 26 23 19 31% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 39 13 7 7 73% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 17 19 41 10 30% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 12 19 47 7 27% 66
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 28 17 26 9 47% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 21 14 41 8 37% 55
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B1. Below is the same list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress are handling
each one.

APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
» National security and foreign policy, including the situation in
UKFGINE ..o 17% 24 20 27 13 40% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 24 46 12 18% 70
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 24 23 22 25 30% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 36 15 7 11 67% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 16 17 34 17 33% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 14 22 38 11 29% 60
Latest Data by Race White 18% 26 20 24 12 43% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 18 16 43 13 28% 59
(] Democracy ..................................................................................................... 18% 24 14 32 12 42% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 11 17 56 9 18% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 20 20 25 28 27% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 38 9 8 12 71% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 18 16 37 12 35% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 16 15 42 14 30% 56
Latest Data by Race White 19% 25 14 30 12 44% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 13 14 47 11 28% 61
® The COronavirus PANAEMIC ...............rererererereresereresesesesesesesesssssessseseeees 17% 25 17 29 12 43% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 14 19 50 10 21% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 22 23 21 22 33% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 39 12 8 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 20 17 36 13 34% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 18 16 43 10 31% 58
Latest Data by Race White 18% 27 17 26 11 45% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 17 15 38 8 38% 54
© EAUCATION. ...ooocecereess s 15% 26 16 30 13 41% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem % 11 19 53 11 18% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind % 21 24 22 27 27% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 45 10 7 12 71% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 16 20 35 12 33% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 17 16 40 10 34% 57
Latest Data by Race White 15% 29 15 28 13 45% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 15 19 40 13 28% 58
© STUAENTI0ANS .......oovrrverrrserrersss e 15% 21 15 30 19 36% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 19 51 14 16% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 21 16 21 36 27% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 32 1 8 21 60% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 15 13 39 20 28% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 16 15 43 12 31% 58
Latest Data by Race White 16% 22 16 27 20 37% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 22 13 39 13 35% 52
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B1. Below is the same list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress are handling

each one.
APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
© JODS and the CONOMY..........cuvvvevvvivirireririreririsisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 17% 28 17 27 12 449 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 14 22 47 12 19% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 22 24 22 24 30% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 45 9 6 9 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 17 19 37 12 31% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 19 13 40 11 36% 53
Latest Data by Race White 18% 30 17 23 12 48% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 28 17 37 7 39% 54
NEWSATTENT. How closely do you follow news about national politics?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VETY CIOSEIY ....oovvererceeeiree e 29% 28% 27% 27% 32% 17%  30% 28% 28%  30%  32%
Somewhat ClOSelY ........c.ocovvvieriinereriieien, 45 42 47 47 47 38 46 47 47 45 47
NOt t00 ClOSEIY .....vvvvveeeireee e 19 23 19 21 16 29 19 15 16 20 19
Not at all ClOSEY .....covvrrerereriirereene 7 7 7 5 6 16 5 9 9 6 2
CLOSELY (NET) c.ooeeerereerreesneiereeeseseeseeenns 75% 70 73 74 79 55 76 76 75 74 79
NOT CLOSELY (NET)....oveoreeerererereeerenenes 25 30 27 26 21 45 24 24 25 26 21
BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 20% 21% 19% 28% 19% 10%  23% 20% 20%  20% 17%
SOME .o 38 37 37 34 42 29 36 40 44 36 43
ATHE oo 24 24 24 25 22 28 25 22 16 25 19
NOtOING e 19 18 19 13 17 32 17 19 19 19 21
ALOT/SOME (NET).....oveorevrrrirerernneirneiennes 57% 58 57 62 61 39 59 60 64 56 60
BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStlY POSIIVE ......coveercereereenerereeeeeeeennes 21% 22% 22% 25% 37% 9% 7% 34% 23% 18%  22%
Mostly Negative. .........occererreenerereeereeereennes 34 30 30 34 14 25 59 16 28 39 20
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 24 27 28 28 29 31 16 31 28 22 30
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ..o 20 21 19 13 20 35 17 19 21 21 28
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have white house making
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? stu de nt loans
congress going right o € limate t ru I'T;Be:::rts
; working h l 1 n . .
"“’é%‘imtry p inflation
ecoi].l debt . russm america peaih
ri t r tennessee
state WOk ObS stms abortion
! t forgi
o GUN CON t ro | s
vlsmng

invited §LJ pport

«:ontinuLI k

hand[]ng demncrats
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BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have speech getting
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? world immigration,itn drawal

documents af hanlstanmak‘"g
republicans g cont rOI

::3;2: ?C qugmyshootmg

=ng old JNflation gomgg
ukrainecountryne"”

meganhclhma rumpop border
“Pissues MONEeY" jce cream

american
make administration

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t s 17% 19% 17% 15% 23% 6% 13% 19% 24% 16% 13%
SOME oot 36 31 34 34 34 28 40 32 36 36 42
ATIE oo 24 25 23 25 21 27 25 26 16 24 23
NOhING oo 24 25 27 26 22 39 22 23 24 24 22
A LOT/SOME (NET)...cvvevereereereereeeerecenenees 53% 50 51 49 57 35 53 51 60 53 55

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSIIVE ...e.ceueererrereireineereereereeeeeeene 16% 17% 20% 18% 5% 5% 31% 12% 13% 18% 4%
Mostly Negative..........coveevrencenrereereireeieeens 36 33 31 31 60 29 10 47 47 33 40
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 21 23 20 23 12 25 31 18 15 22 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress ........cocoevevrerereeen. 26 27 29 27 22 41 27 24 25 27 28
REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things want  help government
i i 2 flghtmg education
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress e fami [y inflation
better
democrats tl"U m back 1::est|gatlng
improve taiwan rlghts ]cb:‘" ou ntry

news national .
economy e ncorru ption
hunter border security
wor 'I n debt house ® abortion  looking money

bragg health
control y]

ukraine jagced
administration
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REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things wans Marlorte taylor greene ' ‘
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? = bid indictment social security
country 1den democrats -
debt ceiling
focused tryin
un S trying .

rights
tennessee
laws  spending
president
money make o g0ing banning

we - WANt ghOFLIOMN oo

take away supportlng

back  investigating black

EMOTIONS22. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since the
2022 elections.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Frustrated .........ocoververieneneeineenencneis 66% 61% 61% 66% 61% 66% 72% 50% 61% 70% 59%
UNBASY ..ot 53 54 53 56 51 51 56 41 52 56 54
ANGY oo 44 43 39 42 39 38 51 27 37 48 37
EXhausted. ..o 41 37 39 39 43 45 39 38 39 42 41
SCAE ... s 34 35 30 33 34 27 36 21 31 37 33
HOPEIUL ... 25 27 29 28 35 15 17 40 25 21 37
Engaged and interested in taking action ....... 19 19 18 19 25 9 15 28 16 17 27
RENIEVET.......ouveeeeeieeneiecece s 12 12 12 13 18 9 6 17 15 10 14
EXCHEA. ..o 11 10 9 11 14 6 8 21 14 8 11
None Of these ... 4 7 6 4 4 9 4 6 7 4 1
DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things................. 21% 20% 21% 20% 39% % 4% 34% 29% 17% 34%
Somewhat focused on the right things........... 26 25 26 26 42 23 10 37 28 23 29
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ....... 13 14 14 12 9 20 15 7 14 14 13
Mostly focused on the wrong things............... 34 33 32 36 6 32 65 10 23 41 21
NOE SUFE ..ot 7 8 8 5 4 19 6 12 6 6 4
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ...overvvererererirericrieinns 47% 45 47 47 81 30 14 71 57 40 63
WRONG THINGS (NET) ...covovrrrrrrneeeiereienenns 46 47 45 48 15 52 80 17 37 54 33
REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things................. 16% 17% 16% 17% 3% % 33% 12% 15% 18% 6%
Somewhat focused on the right things........... 27 26 28 27 10 19 47 16 15 30 20
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ....... 16 14 13 16 20 24 9 15 21 15 23
Mostly focused on the wrong things............... 34 33 35 33 63 28 5 44 43 32 43
NOE SUFE ..ot 7 10 8 7 5 21 6 14 6 6 8
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ....cceoveeerirerierierieinns 43% 43 44 43 13 27 80 28 30 48 26
WRONG THINGS (NET) ..o 50 47 47 50 83 52 14 58 64 46 66
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REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump and with him as the leader of the
PAMY ..ot 26% 22% 26% 27% 9% 16% 47% 14% 15% 29% 18%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump, but choose someone new as the
leader of the party .......ccccevvrerrereireiernn, 22 22 21 20 9 16 38 15 26 23 15
Make some changes and move in a new
AIFECHON ..o 52 56 53 53 82 68 15 70 59 47 67

DEMPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Apr-10

Move toward the left and embrace more

liberal poliCies ........c..cveveeeerierirnnne

19%

Move toward the center and embrace more

moderate policies

Stay where it is right NOW ........cc.ccoevvvviveinnnes

Mar-27
19%

63
18

Mar-13
20%

61
19

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o [SPLIT A] Strengthening gun laws

o [SPLIT B] Protecting Social Security, Medicare, and Medicaid

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

21% 30% 13% 8% 25% 33% 16% 24%
60 45 69 83 50 55 67 56
20 25 18 9 25 12 16 19

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
50% 34 16
Jun-13 2022 55% 27 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 21 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 67 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 16 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 21 17
Latest Data by Race White 45% 37 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 37 5
......................................................................... 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 16 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 72 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 17 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 23 13
Latest Data by Race White 41% 41 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 27 14
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CANE.......ooooo o 48% 39 13
Mar-27 2023 50% 38 12
Mar-13 2023 49% 39 13
Feb-27 2023 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 25 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 77 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 14 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 24 10
Latest Data by Race White 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 23 16
o [SPLIT A] Protecting Social Security and MEAICAIE ..................vvvvvvevvrevereeerereeererevesseesesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 48% 37 15
Mar-27 2023 48% 37 15
Mar-13 2023 50% 36 14
Feb-27 2023 54% 36 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 23 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 12 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 31 14
Latest Data by Race White 41% 43 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 71% 21 8
© [SPLIT A] Preventing guUN VIOIBNCE ...........ccouioiiimieererereenesssssssssmmssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessens 46% 38 17
Feb-13 2023 47% 39 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 24 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 74 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 18 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 24 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 43 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 27 10
o [SPLIT B] Protecting children from gun VIOIENCE .............cooooiiceciereenersssssssiciseseneeesssssssssssssssseesess 43% 39 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 11 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 21 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 75 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 18 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 29 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 46 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 23 24
o [SPLIT B] Reducing the number of mass ShOOtNGS ............cccccciiivcvcvrerenissiinssissesnns 43% 38 19
Jun-13 2022 46% 33 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 8 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 22 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 75 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 18 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 26 14
Latest Data by Race White 36% 45 19

Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 18 24
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Putting their country before their Pary ... 41% 40 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 8 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 26 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 79 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 15 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 26 16
Latest Data by Race White 34% 47 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 28 18
© JODS AN T8 BCONOMY...ooooooieiiiiiieererrrereeesesssiseessss s 40% 48 12
Mar-27 2023 42% 45 12
Mar-13 2023 43% 45 12
Feb-27 2023 42% 47 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 39 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 21 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 37 8
Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 32 12
O INFIALON.....oooe s 39% 46 15
Mar-27 2023 38% 47 14
Mar-13 2023 41% 45 14
Feb-27 2023 39% 48 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 12 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 38 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 86 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 20 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 35 1
Latest Data by Race White 32% 54 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 26 21
© REAUCING VIOIBNE CHIME ....coococccerrrrriereresieieeecsesiieees s 38% 44 18
Sep-25 2022 39% 44 17
Aug-31 2022 38% 43 18
Jul-19 2021 43% 40 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 10 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 36 43
Latest Data by Party Rep % 84 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 20 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 31 16
Latest Data by Race White 31% 51 18

Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 32 18
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Q28. Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too litlle oversight, or overreach in

investigating Joe Biden and other Democrats?

Apr-10  Mar-27  Mar-13
Republicans in Congress will overreach in
various investigations into Biden and other
DemOCrats ..o 49% 48% 50%
Republicans in Congress will do the right
amount of investigation into Biden and other
DemOCrats ..o 32 30 31
Republicans in Congress will do too little
oversight into Biden and other Democrats.... 19 22 20
Q29. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?
Apr-10
DEfINItElY NAS ... 41%
Probably has..........ccoiuriiiiriise e 18
Probably has NOt .........ccciiriirise e 14
Definitely has NOt...........ciuririiriiecse s 20
NOESUME ..ot 7
YES (NET) vt essessenes 58%
NO (NET).virmiineieieeeeieciserise sttt 34

Feb-27

49%

31

20

Mar-27
41%
17
14
19

9

58
33

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
73% 42% 25% 56% 59% 47% 58%
13 29 53 23 26 34 26
14 29 22 20 15 20 16
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
73% 33% 8% 58% 53% 36% 51%
16 24 18 19 15 18 18
5 14 24 7 10 16 5
2 11 42 5 13 24 17
4 18 8 1 8 7 9
89 57 26 77 68 54 69
7 25 66 12 23 40 22

Q30. As you may or may not know, Florida Governor Ron DeSantis says he wants to change the country to adopt approaches like the
ones they've proposed in Florida. Does the country adopting approaches like the ones they've proposed in Florida sound appealing to

you?

VErY @PPEAIING. ... ceeereeee ettt
SOMEWNat APPEAING .......vueriecrcereeeireieere et esnns
Not that @pPEEING .....eveeeerre e
Not at all APPEANING. ...
Don't KNoOw €n0UGh t0 SAY .......cuveeireieireieieisee st

APPEALING (NET) coereeeeeseseseesseeseeseessessessesseeteesesseseesses s
NOT APPEALING (NET)...oceeetesesesessesseesesessessessessessesssseeseesee

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
5% 10% 37% 12% 16% 22% 13%
9 20 28 12 14 20 13
9 12 8 10 1" 8 8
57 23 6 36 41 30 39
19 35 21 31 18 20 27
14 30 66 23 30 42 26
66 35 14 46 52 38 47

Q31. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Florida Governor Ron DeSantis has supported legislation that would ban abortions before most women
know they are pregnant, allow people to carry firearms in public without a permit or firearm training, and ban textbooks that discuss the
history of race in America. Knowing this, does the country adopting approaches like the ones they've proposed in Florida sound

appealing to you?

VErY @PPEAIING......ceveriieitiiri et
Somewhat @pPEAIING .........cvuiviieeeirire s
Not that @pPEEING ...t
Not at all @PPEANING.........cccvieireriricre e
Don't KNOW €n0UGh 0 SAY .......vuvuieiicriiriieitise e

APPEALING (NET) coeeeeeeseeesersseesssesssessseesssssssessseeessess s
NOT APPEALING (NET) coceoreeeseeseeesessseesssesssesssessssesssesssesserssseeee

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 10% 29% 13% 16% 17% 14%
5 13 25 12 1 15 1
7 16 17 7 9 12 16
79 46 19 62 59 47 55
4 14 11 6 5 9 3
1" 24 54 25 27 32 26
85 62 36 69 68 59 72
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Q31B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Florida Governor Ron DeSantis has said his state is "where woke goes to die" and has supported
legislation that would ban abortions before most women know they are pregnant, allow people to carry firearms in public without a permit
or firearm training, and ban textbooks that discuss the history of race in America. Knowing this, does the country adopting approaches
like the ones they've proposed in Florida sound appealing to you?

VEry apPealiNg......cvvvereriiieiiieieisie e nesen
Somewhat apPealing...........cccvevevriiieiieeesiee e
Not that apPealiNg .......cccvvvrrieeiiirrr e
Not at all aPPEAIING.......ccovrrrrreieirirrree e
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY ....cvvveiieiiericeice e

APPEALING (NET) coeeeeeceseeesessessessssssseessrssessseessesssssessssesseesns
NOT APPEALING (NET) c.vrcereeseesesserseerseeeseesssesserssessseessressessessseee

Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Apr-10
The WOrstiS OVEr ......c.cceveereeeieeiniereieiinas 69%
The worst is yet to COMe .........cccovvrvriirinenee 17
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........ccoererrrereienene 14

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

Apr-10
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine
atany Point.......cooovreeeeneneneereeeees 2%
No, | have not received a coronavirus
VACCINE ...ttt 28

Mar-27
68%
17
15

Mar-27
73%

27

Mar-13
68%
20
13

Mar-13
74%

26

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Apr-10
EXCElIENt ... 4%
€T T T TR 20
NOt SO GOOT ... 43
POOT e 32
NOE SUME .. 1
POSITIVE (NET) oo 24%
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 75

Mar-27
5%
19
43
31
2

24
74

Mar-13
4%
19
43
31
2

23
75

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Apr-10
The economy is getting better.............ccoc.... 14%
The economy is staying the same................. 25
The economy is getting WOrse...........c.cccoveeuee 57

Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccvevrerrrereienene 4

Mar-27
15%
23
57

5

Mar-13
17%
22
57

3

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 4% 11% 37% 10% 18% 22% 1%
17 9 18 24 15 7 18 13
1 5 11 17 6 13 11 10
44 73 42 12 51 47 41 53
10 9 17 10 19 15 9 13
35% 14 29 61 24 25 39 24
54 77 53 30 57 59 52 63
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 66% 63% 74% 56% 57% 73% 67%
17 17 21 16 31 29 14 11
13 16 16 10 14 14 13 22
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
72% 85% 66% 61% 73% 75% 71% 83%
28 15 34 39 27 25 29 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6%
22 33 13 7 32 15 17 21
41 44 48 41 44 51 42 33
31 16 34 49 15 26 36 37
2 2 4 * 2 2 1 3
26 38 15 10 39 22 20 27
72 60 81 90 59 76 78 70
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
20% 23% 7% 5% 23% 12% 12% 18%
22 33 25 17 33 31 23 26
53 39 61 76 38 53 62 52
5 5 7 1 6 4 3 4
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Apr-10
Very confident.........oceereneeneeneneneeineees 9%
Somewhat confident...........cocovevenrreiirininns 26
Somewhat UNeasy........cc.ccveereverereirerenennns 37
VEIY UNASY......covveeerircirieieiesereesiseese s 26
NOESUFE ... 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ..cveererrererennereereieererinens 35%
UNEASY (NET) ..o 62

Mar-27
11%
25
34
27

3

36
61

Q32y. As best you are aware, do you think the U.S.

economy is in a recession or not?

GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Apr-10
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
few WEEKS @g0......cevrerereiniieireeeeeies 27%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few wWeeks 8go ..o 45
Paying somewhat less for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago ... 15

Paying a lot less for gas than you were a
few WEEKS @g0......cuueverereiniierereeeeies 2

Don't know €nough 0 Say .........ccoererrereienene 10
PAYING MORE FOR GAS (NET) .....cccvvuvnns 2%
PAYING LESS FOR GAS (NET).....ccecurvvenns 17

Mar-27
23%
41
24

2
10

64
26

GROCSHORT. Thinking more about grocery costs in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for groceries than you were a few
WEEKS 80 ..ottt
Paying somewhat more for groceries than you were a
TEW WEEKS @J0....euvrveerieeiiirie e
Paying somewhat less for groceries than you were a
TEW WEEKS @J0....euvrveerieeiieneieie et
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ...t
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cooeveereereernieneerniniiens

PAYING MORE FOR GROCERIES (NET) ......ccceuuevenne
PAYING LESS FOR GROCERIES (NET).....c.cccouuuirunns

Apr-10
38%

47

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 11% 12% 6% 6% 13% 6% 8% 6%
27 29 33 21 20 33 28 24 28
32 33 36 37 37 34 37 37 33
30 24 16 30 35 17 27 28 29
3 2 3 6 2 4 3 3 4
35 41 45 27 26 45 34 32 34
62 57 52 67 72 51 64 65 62
Apr-10 Mar-27 Mar-13
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession and it's
headed deeper into @ recesSIoN .........c.coeevvevrevrsreneeeneins 55% 56% 55%
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession but it is
coming out Of @ FECESSION ........cvuvvereeriirerreeeeereieene 10 11 11
No, the U.S. economy is not in a recession ................... 36 33 34
YES (NET) oot 64% 67 66
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 19% 22% 21% 33% 29% 32% 27% 22%
40 43 43 41 49 39 36 48 41
24 28 20 13 11 13 16 16 17
3 2 2 3 1 5 4 1 1
9 7 13 16 6 14 12 9 20
64 62 65 68 82 68 68 74 63
27 30 22 16 13 18 20 16 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-27 Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 42% 34% 38% 43% 44% 47% 37% 43%
45 43 46 44 48 37 36 50 39
8 9 12 8 4 10 8 8 5
1 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2
4 6 10 2 6 8 4 10
87 85 80 81 92 81 83 87 83
9 10 14 9 7 13 9 10 8
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IRAAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in
Congress and signed by President Biden?

Apr-10
14%

Mar-27
15%
35
27
23

50

Mar-13
14%
37
26
23

51

Feb-27
15%
38
27
20

52

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 8% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14%
39 32 40 36 40 38 49
28 29 28 25 28 29 22
18 3 17 25 17 19 15
54 40 55 51 55 52 63

IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Strongly support

Somewhat SUPPOrt ........c.ccvvivercireieeieiean
Somewhat OPPOSE........ccoevevereciireieiirerieians

Strongly oppose

SUPPORT (NET)...vosrecrreerseeessessersseesn

OPPOSE (NET)

Switching subjects...

Apr-10
36%

Mar-27
39%
29
11
11
11

68
22

Mar-13
37%
30
10
12
12

66
22

Feb-27
38%
30
10
13

9

68
23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
61% 25% 10% 57% 45% 31% 43%
27 36 33 27 34 31 33
4 9 19 4 6 13 6
2 " 26 4 7 16 11
5 18 11 8 9 10 7
89 62 44 84 79 62 77
7 21 45 8 12 29 17

Q34. As you may know, the debt ceiling is a limit to the amount of money the U.S. government can borrow to pay its bills. The
government has already reached the limit, which means the debt ceiling needs to be raised in order to avoid defaulting on the
government’s bills. Knowing this, do you support or oppose raising the debt ceiling?

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

NOE SUIE ..ttt n s

SUPPORT (NET)

OPPOSE (NET)

Q35A. [SPLIT A] Which would be worse for the country?

Defaulting on the national debt
ML s

Raising the debt

Q35B. [SPLIT B] Which would be worse for the country?

Defaulting on the national debt because it would have catastrophic
impacts on families, veterans, seniors and the economy as a
WHOIE .ottt ettt tenas

Apr-10
20%

Feb-27
26%
28
18
16
12

54
34

Feb-13
65%
35

Feb-13

69%

31

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 11% 7% 29% 19% 18% 26%
32 30 22 33 34 25 31
14 19 28 1 13 23 16
5 16 32 1 16 19 1
14 24 11 15 18 14 17
67 41 29 63 52 44 56
18 35 59 23 29 42 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 64% 50% 68% 59% 63% 1%
23 36 50 32 41 37 29
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 61% 57% 61% 62% 64% 73%
28 39 43 39 38 36 27
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Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........c.cceviereereercrrereinens 41% 44% 43% 44% 64% 35% 18% 47% 48% 39% 51%
Somewhat pro-choice.............courercrrereienen. 18 17 18 18 18 20 17 20 23 17 18
Somewhat pro-life .........ccoervereinerneinnieniinnns 14 12 13 12 8 18 19 11 9 15 6
Strongly pro-life .......ccoeveemerrmeneeinereireinenns 22 20 22 20 5 19 41 11 16 24 16
Don't know enough to say ........cccoovevviieenne. 5 7 5 6 5 9 5 11 4 5 9
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....ccovververeiererereniirneinns 59% 61 61 62 82 55 35 67 4l 56 69
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..o 36 32 34 32 13 36 60 22 25 39 22
TWAYABORT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal..................... 36% 37% 34% 35% 57% 31% 15% 44% 40% 33% 49%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a woman from
making that decision for herself.................... 38 37 42 39 35 44 40 38 42 39 29
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal...........ccovvrevnevreircionenns 21 20 19 21 5 15 40 11 15 24 17
Don't know enough to say .......cccccevvrveieenne. 5 6 5 5 3 10 5 3 5 4

Q36. As you may know, some legislators in Florida have proposed a ban on abortions after six weeks of pregnancy, before most women
know they are pregnant. Knowing this, do you support or oppose the proposed ban?

SHTONGIY SUPPOM ... eocererirreeiecieeeseeeese ettt ess s sss s ssessesnans
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT .......cveiiiectceee et
SOMEWALt OPPOSE......ouceiiiieictctee ettt
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ..ooverererirrereiseieeeseeeeseeee et ess s sss s ssessessans
NOE SUIE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)...orerereeeeserseesnssessesseeseessesesseseessessessssessesseesne
OPPOSE (NET).cvrereeeeseesesseseseessessessessessesssesseseessessessessessese

Q37. Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on abortion?

Apr-10  Jan-23
Strongly SUPPOMt .......ccovveerrierieeseneesereinns 17% 17%
Somewhat support .......cccveeveeecieeee 12 9
Somewhat OppPOSE.......coevveereirecreieeseeieis 15 15
Strongly OPPOSE .....eveerrereeeieireieeeree s 50 52
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeveereenicineenee 6 7
SUPPORT (NET)....covvnereremrerieeciseeneirennennens 29% 27

OPPOSE (NET)..vreeeeeeeserseseseessessee 65 66

Oct-10
18%
11
13
52

5

29
65

Sep-25

16%
11
16
52
5

27
68

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 6% 35% 16% 14% 19% 15%
9 20 23 " 13 17 12
9 15 19 13 16 14 12
70 43 15 50 48 42 50
7 16 9 10 8 8 1
14 26 57 27 27 35 27
79 58 34 63 65 56 62
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 8% 33% 17% 14% 18% 11%
7 13 16 11 9 12 8
8 17 22 9 " 16 16
75 49 22 55 61 48 51
4 13 7 8 6 6 14
13 21 49 28 23 30 19
83 66 44 64 72 64 67
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Switching subjects...

Q38. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about the indictment of former President Donald Trump?

Apr-10

AUTO oot ettt 40%
SOME oo 35
AT et 19
NOHING <.t nns 6

A LOT/SOME (NET) ...oucerreereemeiereesseesesseessessssesssssseesssssssessesssassssssssssnnees 75%

Q39. Do you support or oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

Apr-10  Mar-27

SErONGIY SUPPOM ... 40% 40%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOT ..o s 13 11
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ouerrrirriiceeiei s 12 11
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...t 29 29
INOE SUME ..ot 7 9
SUPPORT (NET)...ceoureemeemeeereeeeeseeseeesssesssesseesssessassssessasssssessans 52% 51
OPPOSE (NET)...couuvoreeereeeneeseeesneessseesseesssessssessssssessssssssssssnsssseseens 40 40

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
44% 27% 39% 36% 45% 40% 39%
3 34 40 33 32 36 38
19 24 16 19 15 19 17
6 15 5 12 8 5 5
75 61 79 69 77 76 77
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
1% 29% 8% 54% 52% 35% 54%
14 15 10 17 11 12 14
4 16 19 9 8 13 5
6 19 56 9 21 34 20
5 21 7 11 8 7 7
85 44 18 71 63 47 68
10 35 75 18 29 47 25

Q40. As you may or may not know, a grand jury in New York has voted to indict Donald Trump for 34 felony counts of falsifying business
records in Manhattan, including allegedly using campaign funds for personal expenses — including a hush money payment to adult film

actress Stormy Daniels — and then lying about it. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

Strongly support ...
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose ...
Not sure.......c.c.....

SUPPORT (NET)..
OPPOSE (NET)....

Q41. Do you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress are responding to Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

Apr-10
SHONGIY APPIOVE ..ot 13%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ... 17
SoMEWhat dISAPPIOVE ..........cviieieiiriieie s 15
SHONGIY AISAPPIOVE. .....vuvrveeiceeiireie ettt 30
NOESUIE ... 25
APPROVE (NET).ouvitvicirecireiieiieieiseie et ssssssnees 30%

DISAPPROVE (NET) ...t 45

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
73%  33% 1% 61% 56%  37%  55%
12 17 11 14 1 12 12
4 15 20 6 7 14 5
5 17 53 10 19 32 19
5 18 5 9 8 6 10
86 50 22 75 67 49 67
9 32 73 16 25 46 23
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
5% 6%  23% 1% 1% 14% 10%
9 15 27 12 16 18 13
15 17 14 1" 14 16 6
52 21 9 41 37 27 39
19 41 28 25 23 25 32
14 21 49 23 27 32 22
67 38 23 52 51 43 46




Global Strategy Group

39530 Navigator April #1

Page 29/50

B3. Below is a list of statements some have used to describe how Republicans in Congress have handled the indictment of Donald
Trump. Please indicate whether you support or oppose the action described in each statement. If you don't think the statement is true,

please indicate that as well.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Don't believe NET
this
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly statement SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Republicans in Congress pronounced Donald Trump
innocent before even learning what the charges were of
having @ trial ... 18% 12 11 39 20 30% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 7 9 68 8 15% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 13 16 29 31 24% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 18 12 10 30 49% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 1 11 53 14 22% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 12 11 50 15 25% 61
Latest Data by Race White 20% 13 11 35 21 33% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 1 10 49 20 22% 58
o Republicans in Congress are trying to intimidate
judicial officials in order to get them to back off
prosecuting Donald Trump, including asking Manhattan
District Attorney Alvin Bragg to testify before Congress.]  15% 14 11 39 21 29% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 10 65 10 16% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 13 15 28 37 20% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 20 11 13 30 46% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 13 8 48 20 24% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 12 10 48 19 23% 57
Latest Data by Race White 17% 15 10 35 22 32% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 4 15 48 16 21% 63
¢ Republicans in Congress believe Donald Trump cannot
DE INAICIEA........oovvvrrrerrerccsceerrereeres e 17% 15 11 37 20 32% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem % 6 10 64 12 14% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 18 14 25 35 26% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 24 12 10 24 54% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 10 12 51 17 20% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 12 9 48 18 25% 57
Latest Data by Race White 19% 16 11 33 21 35% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 8 9 48 17 26% 57
Q45. Which concerns you most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in Congress are trying to intimidate judicial officials in order to get
them to back off prosecuting Donald Trump, including asking Manhattan
District Attorney Alvin Bragg to testify before Congress ..........cooovvenerernieninns 40% 57% 37% 21% 44% 47% 39% 33%
Republicans in Congress believe Donald Trump cannot be indicted.................. 17 18 14 16 22 20 15 23
Republicans in Congress pronounced Donald Trump innocent before even
learning what the charges were or having a trial...........c.cooevirininnncnccn, 16 17 16 14 18 16 14 22
None of these CONCEIN ME ..o 28 8 33 49 16 17 32 22
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Switching subjects...

Q46A. [SPLIT A] How big of an issue do you think gun violence is in the United States?

A CIISIS ..o s
A major issue, but not a crisis ............cccc.......
A somewhat SErious iSSUE..........coceerrrereeennes
Not that serious an issue............cccccvrurierenne.
Don't know enough to say .......ccccevevviieenne.

CRISIS/IMAJOR ISSUE (NET) ....ccccovruernane.

Q46B. [SPLIT B] How big of an issue do you think mass shootings are in the United States?

A CTISIS .ottt
A major issue, but not a crisis ...
A somewhat Serious iSSUE.............cceverennnne
Not that serious an iSSUe...........ccccceevevvierennes
Don't know enough t0 5@y ........coocvverierirnnn.

CRISIS/MAJOR ISSUE (NET) ....covvureerinnee

Apr-10  Feb-13  Sep-11  Jun-13
51% 44% 47% 51%
23 22 25 23
16 19 17 14

8 13 9 10
2 3 2 2
74% 66 72 74

Apr-10
56%

Sep-11
52%
25
15

7
2

77

Jun-13
58%
22
14

4
2

80

May-22
44%
27
20

6
2

72

Q47. Do you think gun laws in the United States should be stronger, less strong, or kept the same as they are now?

SHTONGET ...
LESS SHrONG ...
Kept the Same ...

Apr-10  Feb-13  Sep-11  Jun-27
63% 62% 64% 64%
13 15 12 13
24 24 24 23

Q48. Do you think our leaders in Washington have done enough to prevent gun violence in the United States?

Have done enough -- feel this way strongly ...
Have done enough feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..o e
Have not done enough -- feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..o
Have not done enough -- feel this way
SETONGIY ..o
Don't know enough f0 5@y ........ccccvvrierienennee
HAVE DONE ENOUGH (NET)......ccccovvvrerernen.
HAVE NOT DONE ENOUGH (NET)...............

Apr-10  Jun-13  May-22  Jul-19
1% 11% 13% 15%
14 14 24 23
20 22 26 27
47 46 37 35

9 7 n/a n/a
24% 25 37 38
67 68 63 62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2%  38%  31% 2% 63%  45%  66%
19 28 28 19 25 24 24

7 20 25 4 8 19 7

1 7 14 4 4 9 1

1 6 2 1 3 2
91 66 59 90 88 70 90
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
74%  46%  39% 66% 62%  53%  65%
16 28 32 18 21 26 19

7 20 18 9 " 13 16

1 5 9 5 5 5 -

2 2 2 2 1 2 -
90 73 71 84 83 79 84
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
88%  55%  38% 79% 4%  58%  75%

6 18 18 " 10 13 8

5 27 44 10 16 28 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI

4% 8%  19% 9% M% 1% 7%

7 8 23 10 7 15 10
17 21 23 23 20 19 24
67 46 25 48 56 46 51

5 16 10 9 5 8 8
10 16 42 19 19 26 16
84 68 48 71 76 65 76
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B4. Below is a list of policies some have proposed to combat gun violence in the United States. Please indicate whether you support or
oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Combating gun trafficking and the spread of illegal guns............ 73% 14 5 3 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 4 2 4 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 19 5 3 12 80% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 20 5 4 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 11 7 5 7 82% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 14 6 3 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Race White 73% 15 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 81% 7 1 - 10 88% 1
o Requiring background checks on all gun sales..............cccccccen 72% 16 5 4 4 88% 8
Jun-13 2022 73% 14 4 3 5 87% 8
Mar-29 2021 64% 20 6 6 4 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 9 2 1 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 64% 19 6 2 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 61% 23 7 6 4 84% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 15 7 3 6 85% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 76% 11 5 4 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Race White 72% 17 4 4 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 84% 10 2 - 4 94% 2
o Blocking domestic abusers from owning guns ... 68% 18 4 4 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 12 2 1 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 15 6 5 11 78% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 55% 25 6 6 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 17 5 5 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 15 4 4 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Race White 67% 19 4 4 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 75% 17 2 1 6 92% 3
® Requiring a license to purchase @ gun..............eeeeeenenn 62% 15 7 10 5 78% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 5 2 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 21 9 8 11 1% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 19 8 18 6 67% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 16 7 5 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 14 6 9 4 80% 15
Latest Data by Race White 61% 16 7 1" 5 76% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 80% 7 3 5 4 87% 8
* Requiring mandatory gun safety training for gun owners...........| 62% 21 6 6 5 83% 12
Jun-13 2022 65% 19 5 5 6 84% 10
Mar-29 2021 57% 24 7 6 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 4 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 25 7 7 9 7% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 29 7 10 5 78% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 17 6 4 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 17 8 5 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Race White 61% 23 5 7 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 12 3 6 5 86% 9




Global Strategy Group

39530 Navigator April #1

Page 32/50

B4. Below is a list of policies some have proposed to combat gun violence in the United States. Please indicate whether you support or

oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Holding irresponsible gun dealers accountable for making
firearms accessible to individuals with dangerous pasts ............ 60% 19 7 7 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 14 3 1 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 17 8 8 11 73% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 24 1" 12 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 15 6 5 5 84% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 17 9 5 3 82% 15
Latest Data by Race White 58% 20 7 7 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 11 3 2 11 84% 5
o Creating a federal "red flag law," which would allow family and
law enforcement to remove guns from someone who is acting
violent Or UNSEADIE ... 59% 17 8 9 7 76% 17
Jun-13 2022 58% 21 6 7 8 79% 13
Mar-29 2021 53% 24 7 8 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 12 3 2 4 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 20 1" 8 11 70% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 23 12 18 8 62% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 15 6 5 7 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 12 7 8 4 81% 15
Latest Data by Race White 57% 18 8 1" 7 75% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 73% 11 3 5 8 84% 9
¢ Banning assault weapons and high-capacity magazines............ 53% 14 12 16 6 67% 27
Jun-13 2022 53% 18 10 14 6 71% 24
Mar-29 2021 50% 15 11 17 7 65% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 11 6 5 4 85% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 13 12 17 13 58% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 16 18 27 7 48% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 11 1" 8 9 72% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 11 12 1" 4 73% 23
Latest Data by Race White 50% 14 12 17 6 64% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 15 5 9 4 82% 14
Q59A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say more guns in our communities and in our country leads to
more accidental shootings, more fatal suicides, and more school shootings ..... 52% 78% 41% 26% 65% 66% 48% 71%
Those who say we cannot let our government take guns away from law-
abiding citizens, overturn the 2nd Amendment, and make Americans unable
t0 defend theMSEIVES ..........covviiiriries s 48 22 59 74 35 34 52 29



NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not at Don't
Very Somewhat that all believe
o [SPLIT A] Republican politicians don’t have a plan to
reduce gun violence: one Republican Congressman
even said, “We're not going to fix it, criminals are going
to be criminals.” Republicans have proposed putting
more guns in schools but are avoiding real solutions, like
universal background checks and red flag laws to keep
guns out of the hands of dangerous people.............cccccceee. 46% 17 11 7 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 14 7 2 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 26 6 5 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 16 17 13 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 19 1 5 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 20 13 5 8
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 17 10 7 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 13 11 8 13
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Q59B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say we need stronger gun laws in this country because there have
already been 125 mass shootings in the United States in the first three
months of 2023, as well as over 10,000 gun deaths from homicide, murder,
AN SUICIR ..ot 59% 85% 61% 30% 76% 68% 53% 84%
Those who say we cannot let our government take guns away from law-
abiding citizens, overturn the 2nd Amendment, and make Americans unable
to defend themSEIVES ..........c.oiirirrc s 41 15 39 70 24 32 47 16
Q60A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say more guns in our communities and in our country puts police
officers who risk their lives to defend us every day in greater danger because
it means some criminals are better-armed than the police ............cccecvevrinnnee. 54% 76% 48% 32% 61% 73% 51% 65%
Those who say we cannot let our government take guns away from law-
abiding citizens, overturn the 2nd Amendment, and make Americans unable
to defend theMSEIVES ..o s 46 24 52 68 39 27 49 35
Q60B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say other countries don't experience mass shootings like America
does because their gun laws are stronger: after the assault weapons ban
expired, mass shooting deaths increased by almost 600% ...........ccc.ccecuriverennes 55% 82% 56% 25% 1% 66% 49% 80%
Those who say we cannot let our government take guns away from law-
abiding citizens, overturn the 2nd Amendment, and make Americans unable
to defend theMSEIVES ..o 45 18 44 75 29 34 51 20

B5. Below are criticisms of positions many Republican politicians have on guns. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NET
NOT
CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN

G G
63% 18
88% 8
67% 11
34% 29
75% 17
73% 18
60% 18
68% 19
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B5. Below are criticisms of positions many Republican politicians have on guns. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all believe G G
o Republican politicians say that mental health is the true
problem, and not guns, but Republican lawmakers and
legislatures across the country have slashed funding for
mental health services and blocked legislation that would
keep guns out of the hands of the mentally ill. ..................... 45% 22 8 7 17 67% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 19 5 2 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 23 10 6 18 67% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 24 12 13 30 45% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 20 9 5 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 16 12 4 11 72% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 22 8 8 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 23 7 12 8 74% 18
o [SPLIT A] Republican politicians are in the pocket of the
National Rifle Association, which contributes millions of
dollars to their campaigns every year. It's clear that
Republican politicians care more about protecting their
gun lobby donors' profits and holding onto their own
power than saving lives of victims of gun violence,
including young children. ... 45% 17 9 7 22 62% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 4 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 18 12 4 23 61% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 18 12 13 43 32% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 22 10 3 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 18 6 6 8 80% 11
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 16 9 8 26 58% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 17 4 9 18 69% 13
¢ Republican politicians act like they care about what goes
on in America's schools, but they don't have the right
priorities: they are obsessed with trying to ban books or
topics like Martin Luther King, Jr. or Anne Frank, instead
of making sure parents can send their children to school
without fear of them being killed in their classrooms........... 44% 18 8 6 24 62% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 15 6 2 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 27 7 3 22 68% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 18 10 12 46 32% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 19 9 3 11 7% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 18 8 7 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 17 7 7 28 58% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 22 4 10 13 72% 15
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B5. Below are criticisms of positions many Republican politicians have on guns. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

o [SPLIT B] Republican politicians have for decades
blocked even the most common sense gun violence

prevention laws, such as closing loopholes in the law that

allow criminals to get their hands on a gun, no questions
asked, and now we're seeing the horrific consequences

OF theIr INACHON. ...t

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

* Republican politicians used to support common sense
gun laws, but they've changed. Even President Reagan
supported the assault weapons ban which passed with
bipartisan support. Now, Republicans oppose any
common sense gun laws like universal background

checks on all gun sales, limits on high capacity weapons,
and bans on military-style assault weapons..........co...........

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Republican politicians are more extreme on guns than
most gun owners themselves. Most responsible gun
owners, including military veterans and police officers,
want stronger gun laws, stronger background checks,
and limited access to assault weapons. Yet Republican
politicians stand in the way even as gun violence

CONEINUES 10 INCIEASE. ...t esneenn

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not at
Very Somewhat that all
44% 20 8 7
1% 16 5 1
38% 26 8 6
15% 23 1 13
62% 15 6 3
54% 14 9 5
39% 19 8 8
57% 23 6 6
43% 20 10 8
70% 17 5 3
34% 21 14 9
15% 23 15 14
56% 21 8 6
55% 20 6 7
39% 19 1 9
50% 26 5 10
42% 20 10 8
69% 17 6 3
33% 24 12 7
15% 21 14 14
49% 27 8 5
56% 18 9 6
39% 18 1 9
55% 21 5 7

Don't
believe

22
23
14

18
25

19

22
34

12
22

20

25
35

12
23
11

CONCERNIN

NET

NOT
CONCERNIN

G

64%
87%
63%
38%
7%
68%
59%
80%

62%
87%
56%
37%
7%
76%
58%
76%

62%
86%
57%
36%
76%
74%
57%
7%

G

15

14
23

14

12

18

23
29

12
20
15

18

19
28

14
20
12
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B5. Below are criticisms of positions many Republican politicians have on guns. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't | CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very  Somewhat | that all | believe G G
o [SPLIT B] Republican politicians are so obsessed with
amassing power that they're doing it at the expense of
safety in our communities and our schools. They're
siding with big gun lobby donors who keep them in power
and opposing common sense reforms that would protect
Americans and save countless lives........c...cccoorrrcciene. 41% 16 10 7 26 57% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 15 7 2 8 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 1" 4 25 61% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 16 13 13 46 27% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 16 8 4 13 75% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 9 12 3 17 68% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 15 1" 8 30 51% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 23 4 10 12 74% 14

Changing topics...as you may know, the Republican Party won control of the House of Representatives in the November 2022 elections.

Q68. With Republicans in control of the House...thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW...........ccvrncicres 24% 28% 4% 10% 48% 13% 21% 27% 22%
About the same as it iS FIght NOW .........cccovriiriereinireeieescene 30 28 23 37 35 31 21 31 16
Worse off than it is Fight NOW ..........ccoviririiriressesese s 38 33 65 36 8 47 51 34 50
NOE SUME ..ot 9 10 7 17 9 9 7 8 12

B6. Below is a list of outcomes that could happen now that Republicans control the House of Representatives. Please indicate how
concerned you are about each one.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET

Not Not at Not NOT
Very Somewhat that all sure =~ CONCERNED CONCERNED

e Ending the guarantee that all seniors receive Social

Security and MediCare...............rerrrrmeereessnenenn 61% 16 8 11 5 76% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 12 5 2 3 91% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 16 6 10 14 70% 17

Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 20 11 21 6 62% 32

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 17 7 3 9 81% 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 17 8 8 6 78% 17

Latest Data by Race White | 59% 15 8 13 5 75% 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 18 5 5 8 82% 9
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B6. Below is a list of outcomes that could happen now that Republicans control the House of Representatives. Please indicate how
concerned you are about each one.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not  Notat | Not NOT
Very Somewhat that all sure | CONCERNED CONCERNED
o [SPLIT A] Cutting Medicaid.................vrvrvrvririririririniririsinnsinnnenenn 52% 19 11 13 5 71% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 6 3 2 89% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 24 13 9 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 24 16 26 7 52% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 16 6 3 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 18 10 9 2 80% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 21 11 16 4 68% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 14 16 2 9 73% 18
o [SPLIT B] Cutting Medicaid, which provides health care to
kids and families that can't afford it ... 50% 18 12 12 7 68% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 16 6 2 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 27 11 9 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 19 20 24 6 49% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 17 9 9 11 71% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 16 8 14 7 70% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 18 13 14 7 67% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 19 10 7 9 74% 17
¢ Banning the teaching of accurate history in public schools,
including on topics like Martin Luther King, Jr. or Anne
FTANK ...oooooevvscsesisisssisssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 50% 18 9 16 7 68% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 5 2 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 19 9 9 16 65% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 21 14 33 7 46% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 18 5 6 10 79% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 21 8 10 6 76% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 18 10 19 6 65% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 21 11 9 8 72% 20
o Banning abortions Nationwide ...................ereeneeeenennen 48% 15 12 20 5 63% 32
Nov-212022 | 46% 18 11 21 4 64% 32
Aug-312022 | 53% 16 7 19 4 69% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 13 8 3 3 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 18 12 1" 13 64% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 16 18 40 5 37% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 16 11 9 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 14 14 1" 6 69% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 15 13 22 4 60% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 16 7 14 8 1% 21
o Making it easier to overturn election results when they
ON'E WIN ..o 47% 15 11 17 9 63% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 13 6 2 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 16 11 15 18 56% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 17 17 33 11 39% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 19 9 6 10 75% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 17 10 14 8 68% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 15 12 20 9 59% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 12 15 7 13 66% 22
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B6. Below is a list of outcomes that could happen now that Republicans control the House of Representatives. Please indicate how
concerned you are about each one.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET

Not Not at Not NOT
Very Somewhat that all sure = CONCERNED CONCERNED

¢ Replacing all income, payroll, estate, and gift taxes with a

30% national sales tax on everything Americans buy........... 47% 20 11 12 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 21 7 2 7 84% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 15 16 7 20 57% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 21 14 23 11 51% 37

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 23 6 4 9 81% 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 23 9 6 10 74% 16

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 20 12 14 11 64% 26

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 21 9 5 11 75% 14

o Preventing Medicare from negotiating lower drug prices..... 46% 22 11 14 7 68% 25
Nov-212022 | 42% 23 13 15 6 65% 29

Aug-312022 | 47% 22 12 10 8 69% 23

Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 6 3 4 88% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 27 9 10 13 68% 19

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 25 16 28 9 47% 44

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 18 7 6 8 79% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 21 5 16 6 73% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 24 11 16 7 66% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 16 16 8 10 66% 25

o America failing to pay its bills and going into default on our,

AEDT .o 44% 26 12 12 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 27 7 3 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 23 13 10 16 61% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 25 17 23 6 54% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 23 6 5 9 80% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 25 9 8 7 75% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 26 13 15 6 66% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 31 4 8 8 80% 12
o Obstructing criminal investigations into Donald Trump ........ 41% 16 14 23 6 57% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 16 8 5 4 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 15 18 12 16 54% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 17 19 45 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 21 11 8 8 74% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 15 13 15 10 61% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 16 14 27 6 53% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 13 11 15 10 63% 27
o Eliminating recently-passed environmental regulations
designed to combat climate change ... 40% 19 12 22 7 59% 3
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 20 6 5 4 85% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 23 13 13 14 61% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 17 17 43 9 31% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 23 11 7 9 73% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 21 4 18 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 18 12 26 7 55% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 20 8 15 8 69% 23
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B6. Below is a list of outcomes that could happen now that Republicans control the House of Representatives. Please indicate how
concerned you are about each one.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not  Notat | Not NOT
Very Somewhat that all sure = CONCERNED CONCERNED
o Cutting taxes for large corporations ... 40% 22 14 18 7 62% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 19 9 4 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 24 13 10 15 62% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 24 20 34 7 39% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 25 8 5 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 18 13 15 6 66% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 21 15 21 6 58% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 21 13 10 8 69% 23
o Repealing the Affordable Care Act...........ccccrrrrrccnnn 37% 20 15 20 9 57% 35
Nov-212022 | 34% 21 16 21 8 55% 37
Aug-312022 | 42% 17 14 20 7 58% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 23 8 3 6 83% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 23 12 17 16 55% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 16 23 40 9 28% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 22 7 7 14 72% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 19 14 15 9 62% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 20 16 23 8 53% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 18 10 16 11 63% 26
o Ending American military support for Ukraine ...........ccco...... 29% 23 18 22 9 51% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 25 14 10 6 71% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 22 18 15 23 45% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 20 23 37 10 31% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 20 14 15 10 60% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 23 15 19 7 58% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 23 19 24 9 49% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 20 16 18 12 54% 34
o Impeaching President Biden...........ccccccrneennn 26% 13 18 36 7 39% 55
Nov-212022 | 23% 14 19 38 6 37% 57
Aug-312022 | 35% 13 13 36 3 48% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 17 17 17 6 60% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 12 23 3 15 32% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 8 18 60 5 17% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 17 14 17 7 62% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 8 25 30 9 37% 54
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 12 19 41 6 34% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 14 14 31 8 47% 45
o [SPLIT B] Investigating President Biden and the Biden
FAMUIY e 24% 17 19 33 6 41% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 25 20 12 6 62% 32
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 20 23 26 15 36% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 9 18 57 4 21% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 20 14 17 10 59% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 16 13 38 7 42% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 17 21 38 5 37% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 18 15 21 14 50% 36




Global Strategy Group 39530 Navigator April #1 Page 40/50

B6. Below is a list of outcomes that could happen now that Republicans control the House of Representatives. Please indicate how
concerned you are about each one.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not  Notat | Not NOT
Very Somewhat that all sure = CONCERNED CONCERNED
o [SPLIT A] Investigating President Biden and his
AAMINISIFALON. ......covvveeeccecereenss e 24% 20 19 32 5 43% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 27 19 12 4 65% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 16 27 28 8 37% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 13 17 57 5 22% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 18 17 16 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 20 18 28 1 54% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 19 19 36 4 40% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 25 23 26 8 42% 49
Q84. Which concerns you most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in Congress are more concerned about helping the wealthy,
corporations, and their rich donors than helping the middle class and working
PEOPIE ...ttt 30% 37% 31% 24% 34% 38% 29% 31%
Republicans in Congress are only interested in doing whatever it takes to get
and keep power for theMSEIVES ..........covevcviveieicee e 21 28 24 12 28 26 19 21
Republicans in Congress have been taken over by the extreme MAGA wing of
B8 PAMY ... 21 30 19 10 21 18 21 28
None of theSe CONCEMN ME ... 28 5 26 54 17 18 32 20

B7. Below is a list of statements some have made criticizing Republican elected officials. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all believe G G
o Republican elected officials are out of touch with
everyday Americans, pushing for policies like cutting

Medicare and Social Security and opposing policies that
would help bring down costs for everyday Americans........ 45% 17 8 7 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 5 3 3 89% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 20 13 6 18 64% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 16 1 11 46 32% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 22 6 6 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 18 10 5 19 65% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 16 9 7 27 58% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 22 5 5 18 72% 10
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B7. Below is a list of statements some have made criticizing Republican elected officials. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not  Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all believe G G
¢ Republican elected officials do whatever it takes to get
and keep power for themselves, including overturning
elections when they dislike the results..............ccccooooemeeereec. 43% 15 9 7 25 59% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 2 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 10 7 22 61% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 13 14 12 49 25% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 24 5 4 9 82% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 18 9 5 18 68% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 13 10 8 30 52% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 19 4 5 20 71% 9
¢ Republican elected officials have the wrong priorities
when it comes to our children and schools: rather than
making sure students are safe from gun violence in
classrooms, they're obsessed with banning books when
they disagree with the content and preventing teachers
from teaching America's complete history ... 43% 17 9 7 24 60% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 15 6 2 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 25 8 4 22 66% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 16 13 13 47 27% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 18 8 5 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 19 9 5 17 69% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 16 9 7 29 54% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 20 3 10 15 72% 12
¢ Republican elected officials are so blindly loyal to Trump
that they refuse to condemn his criminal activities, even
when he’s been indicted on 34 felony counts: they
believe in one set of laws for the rich and powerful and
another for the rest of AmMerica .......rrrrcrrrersciien 42% 17 7 9 24 59% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 4 4 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 24 9 9 21 61% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 14 1 15 48 26% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 24 7 5 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 16 6 7 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 16 7 10 29 54% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 25 6 8 13 74% 13
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B7. Below is a list of statements some have made criticizing Republican elected officials. Please indicate how concerning you find each

statement.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not at Don't
Very Somewhat that all believe
o Republican elected officials are for the rich and
corporations, allowing companies to price gouge
American families on the costs of gas and groceries
while their millionaire campaign donors continue to make
MOre and MOIE MONEY.......oormrrereevevveeessssessessseeeeesssssesesssssessen 41% 21 8 6 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 22 4 2 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 24 13 5 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 18 1" 11 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 23 5 6 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 22 6 3 19
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 20 8 7 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 18 4 5 19

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NET
NOT
CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN

G G
62% 14
91% 6
64% 18
30% 22
82% 11
1% 10
57% 15
72% 9

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Apr-10
Local television..........cccoeeeeevevevcccererererennas 43%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ..ot 40
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or
YOUTUDE) .o 35
Online news WEDSItES.........c.cocveevvveeeereerennn. 35
FOXNEWS......oovivcvercterereree s 33
CNN oo 28
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ceververrrerereenirneens 20
RAIO ..o 19
MSNBC.......oceeiecee e 18
National NewSpapers...........ccovereererreerenens 14
Ol 5

None of these — | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............ 4

Mar-27
43%

41

33
33
32
29
18
20
20
15

5

Mar-13  Feb-27
45% 42%
39 42
31 29
31 32
33 30
28 27
21 21
21 18
20 17
16 16

5 8
6 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 41% 43% 46% 37% 43% 37%
47 36 34 48 39 38 49
35 35 34 39 41 33 37
40 32 30 32 41 34 34
17 27 53 25 30 35 22
38 23 18 37 32 26 32
21 20 20 22 21 20 18
15 16 24 19 18 20 14
26 10 12 22 22 17 29
18 1" 10 15 15 13 16
3 3 7 1 3 5 6
3 8 4 5 2 4 3
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
® FOX News Channel.............coccrnneneeessssccsesnnenees 9% 14 15 8 14 35 6
Mar-27 2023 12% 12 13 7 16 34 6
Mar-13 2023 9% 14 16 9 15 31 5
Feb-27 2023 11% 14 12 8 15 36 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 9 12 6 12 53 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 1" 14 10 15 34 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 20 19 9 14 17 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 15 18 9 13 27 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 15 15 4 12 41 6
Latest Data by Race White 10% 14 14 8 13 37 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 10 14 9 13 40 11
O CNNL..ooooovvevevvrvevessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 7% 10 15 10 17 33 7
Mar-27 2023 8% 10 15 10 16 33 8
Mar-13 2023 6% 11 15 11 18 33 7
Feb-27 2023 7% 12 13 8 20 34 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 14 18 12 21 19 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 14 10 16 38 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 12 9 14 48 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 14 14 17 17 14 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 10 13 16 16 28 6
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 16 9 17 38 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 12 15 13 22 19 12
O MSNBC ......oooooveveveveveveverererersssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 6% 9 13 9 17 38 8
Mar-27 2023 7% 9 13 9 16 37 9
Mar-13 2023 6% 10 12 10 19 37 8
Feb-27 2023 6% 10 11 9 19 38 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 12 14 12 20 25 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 8 1" 18 41 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 12 6 14 51 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 16 13 10 16 23 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 17 10 10 17 28 10
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 13 9 17 43 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 1" 13 10 24 23 11

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).

Apr-10  Mar-27

Several imes @ day ........c.c.overeerernerienieinnns 32% 33%
(073 107= o - 14 13
Afew times a WeekK ..........cccovevevevevevvernnnnnn, 15 13
Afewtimesamonth.......c.ccccoevevevvvcecvrennnee. 6 5
RarelY ... 13 12
NEVET ..ottt 19 22

DONtKNOW ..o 1 2

Mar-13
28%
14
16

6
14
20

2

Feb-27
27%
15
13

5
18
20

1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 21% 31% 42% 44% 29% 40%
13 13 15 15 15 14 18
17 15 13 12 16 15 19
7 7 4 6 8 5 4
13 17 12 12 12 14 9
16 17 24 12 5 23 11
* 3 1 1 1 *
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SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos

on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........cccorevveeienene 11% 13% 13% 10% 9% 12% 13% 9% 6% 12% 13%
One totwo hours aday .........cccccovuevevrirnnen. 21 21 21 21 20 18 23 22 15 22 17
Two to four hours a day........ccccoveereirirninnnnes 29 28 27 29 27 34 29 27 31 29 29
Four to six hours a day.........cccouevvvrieerrinnnnn, 17 17 16 16 19 15 16 20 27 17 18
More than six hours aday ........ccccoeevverreenne. 20 18 20 22 23 18 17 21 19 19 23
DON't KNOW ... 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 -
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that is not for your job..| 5% 18 29 48 52%
Mar-27 2023 | 7% 15 28 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 16 29 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 17 29 46 54%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 21 29 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 18 25 53 47%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 33 55 45%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 19 29 46 54%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 15 24 59 41%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 17% 20 26 37 63%
Mar-27 2023 | 21% 19 26 33 67%
Mar-13 2023 | 18% 18 27 38 62%
Feb-27 2023 | 17% 19 29 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 19 28 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 20 26 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 25 37 63%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 16 27 46 54%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 23 30 34 66%
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 20 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 23 27 26 74%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ........ovoeeoeee s sssensseed 14% 27 29 30 70%
Mar-27 2023 | 15% 26 29 31 69%
Mar-13 2023 | 15% 29 29 27 73%
Feb-27 2023 | 14% 26 28 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 23 31 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 26 25 40 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 33 27 24 76%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 15 31 44 56%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 24 33 40 60%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 31 27 26 74%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 26 33 30 70%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Listening to AM O FM radio.............o..oovvecoiioieeeiceceeeveeecsseese e 26% 43 22 9 91%
Mar-27 2023 | 28% 41 21 9 91%
Mar-13 2023 | 26% 44 19 10 90%
Feb-27 2023 | 28% 40 21 11 89%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 42 23 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 40 22 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 45 21 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 41 26 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 36 27 21 79%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 43 21 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 42 20 9 91%
NEWSTYPE. Which of the following topics do you try to read or watch news about? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
PONHICS 1vvvvvvvvererreseeeereeessese ettt nssensnes 69% 65% 71% 51% 73% 65% 64% 1% 7%
HEAIN ..o 53 57 55 48 54 54 52 52 62
Entertainment and CUUFe ... 47 48 57 44 38 57 55 44 60
SPOMS cvvvvererrererie et e st sttt 41 40 39 40 42 45 46 39 43
SCIBNCE ..vuvvrerecie ettt sttt st 40 42 45 46 34 27 38 42 49
BUSINESS .v.vvvevveseieieiesiesiss st ettt 37 36 34 39 39 39 32 36 40
] OO 5 5 4 7 5 4 6 5 4
| don't pay attention t0 the NEWS.........cccevvevvcercccre e 8 9 6 11 8 6 8 8 4
PODFREQ. How often do you listen to podcasts?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SeVEral NOUIS @ dAY .....couerreriererecrreicereese et snees 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 13% 9% 8% 1%
L0307 o - OO 9 7 7 9 11 1 1 8 6
A fEW tiMES @ WEEK ...ttt 15 17 16 14 15 19 20 13 16
A few times @ MONtN ..o e 14 13 14 17 14 13 15 14 9
RAIEIY oottt 18 17 19 17 17 17 20 17 21
NBVET ..ot ettt st 34 36 33 31 35 25 23 38 34
DON't KNOW ... 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 3

POD1. [IF LISTEN TO PODCASTS A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE] Which of the following topics do you listen to podcasts about? Select all

that apply.

Apr-10
Entertainment and CUUIE ............coooveveveeiiiiicceeceeeceeeee e 55%
PONEICS ottt 51
HBAIN ...t 37
SPOMS e 33
SCIBNCE......eeierererececece ettt ettt et s s s s s 31
BUSINESS ...cuvvveteestetee ettt b et bens 26
(01T O 10

Mar-27

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
65% 58% 43% 64% 62% 52% 48%
51 40 53 50 54 52 53
40 36 33 40 46 33 51
34 37 31 45 41 30 31
31 33 29 23 34 32 42
22 29 28 34 33 22 39
9 9 1 6 9 12 5
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POD2. [IF LISTEN TO PODCASTS A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE] In the last month, have you listened to any of the following podcasts?
Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-10  Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Joe Rogan EXPENENCE .........covucveuriveveriereeereeese s 29% 34% 23% 34% 34% 28% 37% 30% 26%
Dateline NBC POACESE..........curerieereeeieireieeeiseeseeseeseeeeseeeessesees 22 22 25 17 21 30 31 18 32
Conan O'Brien Needs A Friend...........ccccueveveeveniecsiieeseenenns 21 14 26 18 16 27 27 19 19
The Daily from the New York Times..........ccccoeeverveeiiernesnesersiennens 15 17 18 14 11 12 20 15 15
Up First from NPR ..ot eseeeesssees 14 13 16 9 13 14 19 13 22
The Journal from the Wall Street Journal...........cccccoovvevviveicricrninennee, 14 10 15 10 14 16 15 14 12
The Ben Shapiro SNOW .........c.ccvviiicnieeseee e 14 18 8 7 21 1 14 15 1
Pod SQVe AMETICA.......cucveviecietircie et 9 12 1" 7 8 14 12 8 5
The Jordan B. Peterson Podcast ..........cooceevievnecnninecnieesseens 8 11 4 6 13 3 12 9 6
The Coldest Case In Laramie..........c.ccvveeverreeiersneiesese s 6 8 5 7 8 8 6 6 9
OHNT e 26 25 24 32 27 16 17 30 22
VH20. [IF BORN 2002 OR EARLIER] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat JO& BIden .........oovvsvvvrsvvsvvese 46%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TrUMp ... 42
that election? thed for SOMEONE €ISE ......cvvvvivcieeeee s 3
: Did NOt VOB ..o 8
DAGE. What is your age? T8-29 s 16%
30444 ..o 26
A5-54 ..ot 15
BE-B4 ..ot 17
B5F s 26
VOL:  (REUSEA).....coeverrriiiiiireireicieesseseie i -
REGION. What state do you live in? AL P 18%
MIAWESE ...t 22
SOUIN Lo 39
WESE ... 22
D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN ...t ses 52
Self-0ESCrIDE. ....c.oveere e *
ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AMEriCan ............ccccoveneinineineinrineinns 14%
White/CauCasian ...........cveevreereiiiniiniineineineeenissinses 75
Hispanic/Lating ..........cocveveeeivrieeirieeeee s 12
Asian/Asian American 6
PacCific ISIaNder ..........cccvveveicececcecece e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African .........ccccccovveveneereireinnnns 1
OhET vttt -

VOL:  (Don't know/RefuSEd) ........crevmrvrevmrineinirreirerrereieriseinienes -
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D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

LKLYAF. As you may know, there was an election recently held on
November 8th, 2022. People have many reasons for voting or not voting.
Did you vote in that election or were you unable to vote, like many others?

............................................................................. 54%
...................................................................... 17
................................................................................ 8
......................................................................... 1
................................................................................ 1
................................................................................ 1
......................................................................... 1
Dominican RepubliC...........covurireerirereec s 2
ECUBAON ... *
El Salvador ..o 2
GUALEMAIA ......cvveece e 2
HONAUIES ..o 1
N oz =T U TR 1
Panama........cccocoeeieenieese s -
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s -
PEIU ..ottt *
SPAIN .o e 10
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENEZUEIA.....coveeceeicteece e 1
Other COUNLIY ......cuieercceceee e 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cevvverceeeee s 1
The Caribbean...........ccccvieinicccnece e 12%
ATTICA oot 50
Central AMETICA.......cocuivercieeeeeete et 8
SOUth AMEIICA ..o 6
Another region of the world .............ccocvveeiccceicicene, 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ..o 24
ChiNG oo 24%
4T - TR 10
PhilIDPINES ..o 20
VIBINAM ..o 8
KOTBA ...ttt 12
JAPAN ... 19
PaCifiC iSIandS ... 5
OFhET et 11
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ....couvreiciieireieeeeeeiseiene -
Did not complete high SChOOL .........cccverernceeeciriiniien. 3%
Graduated high SChOOl ..........ccccvvviviinirinerecene 31
Attended technical or vocational school............ccccoeeene. 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccocovverneeeee. 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11

YES, | VOLBA.....cvceeieececcceceeeees e 81%
NO, [ did NOLVOLE ... 17
NOLSUIE ..ottt 2
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VCONAV. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate ................oooovvvesvrssinnsi 52%
House of Representatives in 2022, who did you vote for? The Republican CanQIdate. ...........ovvsvseresercc 45
Another candidate ...........cooeverrnnieneeees 2
Skipped this election on the ballot.............ccccocrvririinenne. 1
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats................wwwvvveveveveveveiveeee 25%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS.........vsvsvsvsrsroserre 14
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
at you. RepubliCaNS........c.cueieee s 8

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCIALS ...ttt 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvevcereiciniinieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ............ccovvrercreenieneens 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccccoververeeereieerereireienens 43
YES, ME .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvvrvevieeirnnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
N T 82
YES (NET) oot 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoeveveenee. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 16
NONE OF thESE ... 17
YES, 10 e 22%
Yes, someone in my household does ...........ccoccereurienenee 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 4
o TR 63
YES (NET) oo ssseeseseesessessessenens 37%
YES, ME .ttt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirneninenee 9
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
o TR 82
YES (NET) oo 18%
HOMEBOWNET ...ttt 55%
RENEET.....veeieeeee s 32
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ................... 6
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INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g%
VE 2 1000 - 549,999 ...
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 0
$60,000 - $74,999 ....oovirvirrirr s 12
$75,000 - $99,999 ....irriirrir e 12
$100,000 - $7149,999 ......ooivrirrirrr e 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coonirrirrirr e 4
$200,000 and @DOVE...........cuieeeeiereeereeeeeeeee e 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIBA ... 38%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccocovvrninnnne. 12
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, NeVer Marmied .........cccoerneeeeneereeesee e 28
Divorced or separated...........c.covvveerirnierernceeeeriniinieneens 13
WIdOWEA.......couviricieeeee e 5
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 26%
SUDUIDAN 8rEQ.......couveieircereie e 45
SMAllTOWN ..o 11
RUFaI @rea.......coeeiecree s 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VEIY NDOTA.....ooosvvesivesvnssinssinssi 16%
as: Somewhat IDeral...........covreereirrinirirenererereeeeeeens 15
' MOTEFLE .....vvovveevcieice s 35
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........ccoverereeereereereereereirrerneeneens 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvreeeieresscese s 15
LIBERAL (NET) ceeveooeeeeeerrereeeesesssssessesseesesseseeesssssssss 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeeeieerrereeeneereeneereeeeseeseseneens 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself & progressive..................cues 65%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........cc.coeeuee. 35

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ... eoererererereeeseeseee e ssessseeseeessessessessnens 50%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ...ttt 33
NOE SUFE ..t 17
Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time 12
Not employed, but looking for work ............ccccocoveineennnne 11
REEIed ... 26
SHUAENE ... 2
HOMEMAKET ..o 7
OFNBI e 5
Self-employed/independent contractor...........c.cccveerenee. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 75
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KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

SPANFLUENCY. Would you say you understand Spanish...

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

VEIY WEIl ...
Pretty Well.......co s
JUSE @ TIHE...eevv e
NOt At Il ..o

WELL (NET) ceeeseseseessessesseeseeseessessssssese
NOT WELL (NET).coerereseseseeeserseseseeseeseessese

WEAINY ...
Upper middle Class ..o
Middle ClaSS.........ouueiiiiiiiirseeee s
WOrKING Class .....c.cevvueieinireieiniecsee e
Lower middle Class...........cocucvmiininininiirenes

EVEIY WEEK ...
Afew times amonth.......ccceeeveeeeeceeeee s

Heterosexual or straight ..........ccccocvevnenenncncnencnns
BISEXUAL ..o



